CONTRACT, LEASE, AGREEMENT CONTROL FORM

Date:	09/28/2015
Contract/Lease Control #	: <u>C16-2333-PS</u>
Bid #:	
Contract/Lease Type:	CONTRACT
Award To/Lessee:	PHYSIO CONTROL INC.
Owner/Lessor:	OKALOOSA COUNTY
Effective Date:	09/29/2015
Term:	INDEFINITE
Description of Contract/Lease:	NASPC PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM
Department:	<u>PS</u>
Department Monitor:	LAWSON
Monitor's Telephone #:	850-651-7150
Monitor's FAX # or E-mail:	PLAWSON@CO.OKALOOSA.FL.US
Closed:	

cc: Finance Department Contracts & Grants Office

View assistance for Search Results

Search Results

Current Search Terms: physio* control*



https://www.sam.gov/portal/SAM/?navigationalstate=JBPNS_rO0ABXdcACJqYXZheC5... 10/5/2015

C16-2333-PS		
CONTRACT & LEASE INTERNAL COORDINATION SHEET		
Contract/Lease Number: <u>C98-0125-P5-</u>	Tracking Number: 1471-15	
New contract	Grant Funded: YES NO	
Contractor/Lessee Name: Physic Contral Purpose		
. 0		
Date/Term:	1. GREATER THAN \$50,000	
Amount:	2. 🔲 GREATER THAN \$25,000	
Department: PS	3. 🗌 \$25,000 OR LESS	
Dept. Monitor Name: Ken son Vause		
Document has been reviewed and includes any attachments or exhibits.		
Purchasing Review		
Procurement requirements are met:		
too with	Date: 8-21-15	
Purchasing Director or Designee Joanne Kublik or Sun	nie Estes	
Risk Management Review		
Approved as written:		
Laura Anto Date: 8-21-15		
Risk Manager or designee Laura Porter or Krystal King		
County Attorney Review		
Approved as written:		
County Attorney Gregory T. Stewart or Lynn Hoshihara		
Following Okaloosa County approval:		
Contracts & Grants		
Document has been received:		
Contracts & Grants Manager	Date:	

Joanne Kublik

From: Sent: To: Subject: Murphy, Tom <Tom.Murphy@physio-control.com> Friday, September 25, 2015 3:02 PM Joanne Kublik NASPO contract for Okaloosa County EMS

Joanne,

Good afternoon. I just left you another message about the NASPO contract for Okaloosa County EMS. I understand from Tracey Vause that the Legal Department has some issues with some of the language used in the contract but I have no idea what the issues are. This contract provides a significant discount on pricing and has been used by the State of Florida for several years until last year when the State elected not to re-enroll but to let each county decide. If you could please give me a call or reply to this email with what issues need to be addressed in this contract, I would really appreciate it. Please let me know if I need to resend any contract info. Thank you!



Tom Murphy Sales Representative

Physio-Control, Inc. 11811 Willows Road NE, Redmond WA 98052 Cell: 904-687-7934 E Tom.Murphy@physio-control.com

[CONFIDENTIALITY AND PRIVACY NOTICE]

Information transmitted by this email is proprietary to Physio-Control and is intended for use only by the individual or entity to which it is addressed, and may contain information that is private, privileged, confidential or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient or it appears that this mail has been forwarded to you without proper authority, you are notified that any use or dissemination of this information in any manner is strictly prohibited. In such cases, please delete this mail from your records.

To view this notice in other languages you can either select the following link or manually copy and paste the link into the address bar of a web browser: <u>http://www.physio-control.com/emaildisclaimer/</u>

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF STATE PROCUREMENT OFFICIALS PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM FOR AUTOMATIC EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATORS

Between

The County of <u>Okaloosa</u> and <u>Physio Control</u>

(Name of Contractor)

This Participating Addendum will add the County of _Okaloosa____ as a Participating County to purchase from the NASPO Price Agreement, Number #SW300 with _____ Physio Control_____.

(Name of Contractor)

1. <u>Scope</u>:

Unless otherwise defined, all capitalized terms in this Participating Addendum shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the National Association of State Procurement Officials, Automatic External Defibrillators Master Price Agreement, # SW300 (the "NASPO Master Agreement").

The following are authorized Purchasing Entities under this Participating Addendum:

Okaloosa County

2. <u>Changes</u>:

NONE.

3. Lease Agreements: NONE

CONTRACT # C16-2333-PS PHYSIO CONTROL, INC. NASPC PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM EXPIRES: INDEFINITE

4. Primary Contact: Participating Entity's primary contact for this Participating Addendum is:

Name: Okaloosa County Board of County Commissioners / Purchasing Dept Address: 602-C North Pearl Street, Crestview FL 32536 Telephone: 850-689-5960 Fax: 850-689-5970 E-mail: purchaseinfo@co.okaloosa.fl.us

5. <u>Subcontractors</u>: The following subcontractor(s) are authorized to perform services: NONE.

6. <u>Price Agreement Number</u>: All Purchase Orders issued by Purchasing Entities within the jurisdiction of this Participating Addendum shall include NASPO Master Agreement number: SW300

7. <u>Purchase Orders:</u> All Purchasing Entities issuing valid Purchase Orders will be bound by the terms and conditions of the NASPO Master Agreement including, without limitation, the obligation to pay Contractor for Service and Equipment provided. The parties acknowledge and agree that orders submitted to Contractor from a Purchasing Entity through the Purchasing Entity's Business Procurement Card are authorized Purchase Orders under the NASPO Master Agreement.

8. Order of Precedence: The parties acknowledge and agree that:

(a) In the event of a conflict between the terms contained in the NASPO Master Agreement and this Participating Addendum, the terms and conditions of this Participating Addendum will control as between Contractor and the Participating Entity; and

(b) This §8 specifically supercedes §5 of the NASPO Master Agreement

This Participating Addendum and the NASPO Master Agreement together with its exhibits, set forth the entire agreement between the parties with respect to the subject matter of all previous communications, representations or agreements, whether oral or written, with respect to the subject matter hereof. Terms and conditions inconsistent with, contrary or in addition to the terms and conditions of this Participating Addendum and the NASPO Master Agreement, together with its exhibits, shall not be added to or incorporated into this Participating Addendum or the NASPO Master Agreement and its exhibits, by any subsequent Purchase Order or otherwise, and any such attempts to add or incorporate such terms and conditions are hereby rejected. The terms and conditions of this Participating Addendum and the NASPO Master Agreement and its exhibits shall prevail and govern in the case of any such inconsistent or additional terms.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Participating Addendum as of the date of execution by both parties below.

Participating Entity: OKalosca Cauly By: <u>Aurituak</u> Nane: Zon Fedorak Title: <u>Pirchasing Hanage</u> Date: <u>9/21/15</u> Contractor: Physio-Control, Inc. By: <u>Kauri</u> Name: Kate Rofie Title: Strategic Pricing & Contracts Manager Date: August 18, 2015